LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP MUA RESOLUTION NO. 21-19 APPOINTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL

The Lakewood Township Municipal Utilities Authority (Authority), a body politic and corporate within the Township of Lakewood, County of Ocean and State of New Jersey, created pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40:14B-1, *et seq.*, requires the services on an annual basis of an Auditor, Counsel, Bond Counsel, Labor Counsel and Conflict Counsel.

The following firms are hereby appointed to serve the Authority in their respective professional capacities:

- a. Auditor: Mohel Elliott Bauer and Gass, 8 Executive Drive, Toms River, New Jersey 08755
- b. General Counsel: Levin Shea Pfeffer & Goldman, PA, 2110 West County Line Road, Jackson, NJ 08527
- c. Labor Counsel: Levin Shea Pfeffer & Goldman, PA, 2110 West County Line Road, Jackson, NJ 08527
- d. Bond Counsel: Gluck Walrath LLP, 11 Warf Avenue, Red Bank, New Jersey 07701
- e. Conflict Counsel: The Law Offices of Christopher J. Dasti, 900 Newark Avenue, Forked River, New Jersey 08731

All appointments shall be effective from February 9, 2021 and continue until the next Annual Meeting on February 1, 2022

The Resolution and Contracts are on file and available for public inspection in the Authority's office at 390 New Hampshire Avenue, Lakewood, New Jersey during normal business hours between 8:30 AM – 4:30 PM. Due to the Governor's declared Public Health Emergency interested parties can request copies of all documents by calling (732) 363-4422 ext. 120.